
2020-2021 Presbyterian College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-15   Conf: 5-12   Home: 5-6   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Harrison, Rayshon 20-20 693 34.7 116-297 .391 41-117 .350 72-90 .800 28 84 112 5.6 36 0 50 53 7 28 345 17.3
04 Hill, Winston 16-14 447 27.9 75-146 .514 2-15 .133 42-64 .656 36 61 97 6.1 43 1 10 28 6 20 194 12.1
23 Reddish, Trevon 20-20 636 31.8 65-144 .451 6-18 .333 67-107 .626 21 56 77 3.9 70 6 52 62 7 20 203 10.2
15 McCormack, Owen 22-22 682 31.0 72-164 .439 31-93 .333 33-45 .733 47 64 111 5.0 65 2 40 32 6 13 208 9.5
01 Isler, Michael 1-1 31 31.0 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 3-7 .429 0 4 4 4.0 4 0 1 6 3 1 8 8.0
22 Younger, Brandon 20-19 521 26.1 50-131 .382 20-59 .339 18-25 .720 38 60 98 4.9 61 3 18 31 7 21 138 6.9
10 Jenkins, Sean 2-0 37 18.5 5-13 .385 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 0 3 3 1.5 3 0 2 1 0 0 13 6.5
02 Thrash, Kirshon 19-2 362 19.1 34-80 .425 7-23 .304 16-24 .667 12 57 69 3.6 50 1 13 25 5 16 91 4.8
24 Le Gregam, Ambaka 20-6 316 15.8 23-72 .319 10-38 .263 13-21 .619 5 21 26 1.3 37 2 14 31 1 10 69 3.5
05 Graham, Zeb 19-5 316 16.6 26-63 .413 4-21 .190 3-6 .500 4 27 31 1.6 17 0 19 23 0 9 59 3.1
12 Sanchez, Giancarlo 9-0 81 9.0 7-19 .368 0-1 .000 7-12 .583 8 7 15 1.7 14 0 4 9 2 1 21 2.3
20 Garvey, Will 2-0 4 2.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 0 3 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.0
03 Stewart, Kobe 21-0 210 10.0 13-38 .342 2-15 .133 8-9 .889 5 14 19 0.9 27 0 10 13 2 15 36 1.7
11 Ferguson, Will 11-0 71 6.5 8-18 .444 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 7 8 15 1.4 10 0 2 6 3 0 17 1.5
13 Becker, Tristen 4-1 14 3.5 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 2-3 .667 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.3
33 McMahon, Jack 2-0 4 2.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4425 201.1 499-1199 .416 128-418 .306 285-416 .685 250 489 739 33.6 440 15 235 334 49 154 1411 64.14
Opponents 4425 201.1 506-1106 .458 138-399 .346 326-465 .701 185 518 703 32.0 411 6 254 331 81 156 1476 67.09

Team Statistics Presb OPP
SCORING 1411 1476
    Points Per Game 64.1 67.1
    Scoring Margin -3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 499-1199 506-1106
    Field Goal Pct .416 .458
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-418 138-399
    3PT FG Pct .306 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 285-416 326-465
    FT Pct .685 .701
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 14.8
REBOUNDS 739 703
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 32.0
    Rebounds Margin 1.6 –
ASSISTS 235 254
    Assists Per Game 10.7 11.5
TURNOVERS 334 331
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 15.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 154 156
    Steals Per Game 7.0 7.1
BLOCKS 49 81
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.7
ATTENDANCE 111 965
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-10 11-88
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Presbyterian 621 782 8 1411
Opponents 733 734 9 1476

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/20 at Jacksonville L 65-78 180
12/14/20 CARVER W 85-46 25
12/18/20 SOUTH CAROLINA ST. W 62-56 15
12/22/20 at The Citadel L 82-94 785

* 12/30/20 RADFORD L 65-71 5
* 12/31/20 RADFORD W 65-63 7
* 01/14/21 at Campbell L 46-48 0
* 01/15/21 at Campbell L 51-73 0
* 01/19/21 WINTHROP L 58-72 20
* 01/20/21 WINTHROP L 66-78 15
* 01/24/21 at High Point L 57-81 0
* 01/25/21 at High Point W 71-56 0
* 01/29/21 LONGWOOD L 45-49 6
* 01/30/21 LONGWOOD W 66-54 4
* 02/04/21 at Gardner-Webb L 53-59 0
* 02/05/21 at Gardner-Webb L 64-91 0
* 02/11/21 at Hampton University W 85-70 0
* 02/12/21 at Hampton University L 57-62 0
* 02/15/21 USC UPSTATE W 75-65 3
* 02/18/21 USC UPSTATE L 51-65 6
* 02/22/21 CHARLESTON SO. L (OT) 77-78 5

02/27/21 at Hampton University L 65-67 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Presbyterian College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-12   Home: 3-6   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Harrison, Rayshon 15-15 513 34.2 87-218 .399 29-86 .337 57-68 .838 22 53 75 5.0 27 0 40 41 3 19 260 17.3
04 Hill, Winston 15-13 423 28.2 71-140 .507 2-15 .133 39-61 .639 32 61 93 6.2 40 1 10 26 6 18 183 12.2
23 Reddish, Trevon 17-17 537 31.6 51-115 .443 5-16 .313 60-96 .625 18 46 64 3.8 60 6 46 55 7 20 167 9.8
15 McCormack, Owen 17-17 543 31.9 48-119 .403 23-73 .315 18-27 .667 27 50 77 4.5 49 1 31 23 4 10 137 8.1
22 Younger, Brandon 17-16 443 26.1 45-106 .425 20-52 .385 14-19 .737 29 44 73 4.3 51 3 14 27 5 16 124 7.3
02 Thrash, Kirshon 15-1 304 20.3 29-67 .433 6-20 .300 13-20 .650 10 47 57 3.8 38 1 12 23 4 10 77 5.1
24 Le Gregam, Ambaka 15-4 222 14.8 13-46 .283 6-25 .240 8-15 .533 2 11 13 0.9 22 1 10 20 1 6 40 2.7
03 Stewart, Kobe 17-0 188 11.1 12-36 .333 2-14 .143 8-9 .889 5 10 15 0.9 24 0 8 13 1 15 34 2.0
11 Ferguson, Will 8-0 46 5.8 4-8 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 3 6 9 1.1 5 0 2 3 1 0 9 1.1
05 Graham, Zeb 14-1 163 11.6 6-24 .250 2-11 .182 0-1 .000 1 15 16 1.1 9 0 10 12 0 5 14 1.0
13 Becker, Tristen 3-1 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
12 Sanchez, Giancarlo 6-0 37 6.2 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 1 1 2 0.3 7 0 2 5 2 0 3 0.5
Total 17 3425 201.5 368-886 .415 96-314 .306 220-323 .681 181 361 542 31.9 333 13 185 258 34 119 1052 61.88
Opponents 3425 201.5 389-860 .452 104-320 .325 253-352 .719 158 394 552 32.5 316 5 199 251 55 130 1135 66.76

Team Statistics Presb OPP
SCORING 1052 1135
    Points Per Game 61.9 66.8
    Scoring Margin -4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 368-886 389-860
    Field Goal Pct .415 .452
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-314 104-320
    3PT FG Pct .306 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 220-323 253-352
    FT Pct .681 .719
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 14.9
REBOUNDS 542 552
    Rebounds Per Game 31.9 32.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 185 199
    Assists Per Game 10.9 11.7
TURNOVERS 258 251
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 14.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 119 130
    Steals Per Game 7.0 7.6
BLOCKS 34 55
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.2
ATTENDANCE 71 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-8 8-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Presbyterian 448 596 8 1052
Opponents 555 571 9 1135

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/20 RADFORD L 65-71 5
12/31/20 RADFORD W 65-63 7
01/14/21 at  Campbell L 46-48 0
01/15/21 at  Campbell L 51-73 0
01/19/21 WINTHROP L 58-72 20
01/20/21 WINTHROP L 66-78 15
01/24/21 at  High Point L 57-81 0
01/25/21 at  High Point W 71-56 0
01/29/21 LONGWOOD L 45-49 6
01/30/21 LONGWOOD W 66-54 4
02/04/21 at  Gardner-Webb L 53-59 0
02/05/21 at  Gardner-Webb L 64-91 0
02/11/21 at  Hampton University W 85-70 0
02/12/21 at  Hampton University L 57-62 0
02/15/21 USC UPSTATE W 75-65 3
02/18/21 USC UPSTATE L 51-65 6
02/22/21 CHARLESTON SO. L (OT) 77-78 5


